HEAVY DUTY HEATING
The CSM features the most powerful pump (10
gpm flow) and most powerful heating element
options (up to 12 kW) in the HOTflow lineup.
The CSM's heating power in an energy efficient
system is ideal for replacing costly convection-
based heaters in large-engine installations up to
100 L displacement.

Pressure Loss 0.2 psi (1.5 kPa)
Inlet/Outlet 1” NPT
Ordering Information
CSM
Engine
Displacement
Power Supply Heating System
V Ø Hz kW Amps Style Model Number
1000 – 1500 CID
15 – 25  L
120 1 60 3 26.3 A CSM10301-000
208 1 60 3 15.1 A CSM10308-000
208 3 60 3 8.7 B CSM30308-000
230 1 50 3 13.7 A **CSM1030J-5A0
240 1 60 3 13.1 A CSM10302-000
400 3 50 3 4.9 B **CSM3030A-5A0
480 1 60 3 3.8 B CSM10304-000
480 3 60 3 4.4 B CSM30304-000
1500 – 3000 CID
25 – 50 L
208 1 60 6 29.6 A CSM10608-000
208 3 60 6 17.1 B CSM30608-000
230 1 50 6 26.7 A **CSM1060J-5A0
240 1 60 6 25.6 A CSM10602-000
400 3 50 6 8.9 B **CSM3060A-5A0
440 3 60 6 8.1 B **CSM3060F-5A1
480 1 60 6 12.8 B CSM10604-000
480 3 60 6 7.4 B CSM30604-000
575 3 60 6 6.2 B CSM30605-000
3000 – 4500 CID
50 – 75 L
208 1 60 9 44.0 A CSM10908-000
208 3 60 9 25.4 B CSM30908-000
230 1 50 9 39.8 A **CSM1090J-5A0
240 1 60 9 38.1 A CSM10902-000
400 3 50 9 13.2 B **CSM3090A-5A0
440 3 60 9 12.2 B **CSM3090F-5A1
480 1 60 9 19.1 B CSM10904-000
480 3 60 9 11.0 B CSM30904-000
575 3 60 9 9.2 B CSM30905-000
4500 – 6000 CID
75 – 100 L
208 1 60 10.5 51.2 B CSM11058-000
208 3 60 12 33.7 B CSM31208-000
230 1 50 12 52.8 B **CSM1120J-5A0
240 1 60 12 50.6 B CSM11202-000
400 3 50 12 17.5 B **CSM3120A-5A0
440 3 60 12 15.9 B **CSM3120F-5A2
480 1 60 12 25.3 B CSM11204-000
480 3 60 12 14.6 B CSM31204-000
575 3 60 12 12.2 B CSM31205-000
** – CE-compliant/union pump
configuration
Other voltages available.
Consult the factory.
* Height values are stated for flange connection pump. If union pump is installed, the
model's height will decrease by approximately 1.5” (38 mm).
Options shown represent typical tested or certified configurations.
Additional options or configurations may be available. For assistance with
your heating system application, contact HOTSTART at 509.536.8660 or
sales@hotstart.com.
A
A A
H
W D
B
B B
H
W D
CSM Style A shown
with UL-recognized
union pump.